



BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

### BID TABULATIONS-5/10/2023

Lead Service Line Replacements

North 15th Street- Superior Ave to Saemann Ave

North 16th Street-Ontario Avenue to Saemann Ave

SHEBOYGAN WATER UTILITY PROJECT #23008-6

Item	Bid Item Description	Qty.	VanRite Plumbing		Alfson Excavating		Essential Sewer and Water	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1" Long water service replacement, water main to curb stop, per EA	35	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 92,750.00	4,550.00	\$ 159,250.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 106,750.00
	1" Short water service replacement, water main to curb stop, per EA	36	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 95,400.00	3,800.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 95,400.00
2	Water service replacement, curb stop to house, per EA	62	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 68,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 136,400.00
4	Meter setting rebuild, per EA	77	\$ 375.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 32,725.00
5	Electrical Grounding, per EA	72	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 33,480.00
6	Concrete Service hole restoration, furnish and install, per EA	71	\$ 550.00	\$ 39,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 46,150.00
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE</b>			<b>\$439,875.00</b>		<b>\$445,150.00</b>		<b>\$450,905.00</b>	

Item	Bid Item Description	Qty.	Joski Sewer		Korff Plumbing		Scott Lamers Construction	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	1" Long water service replacement, water main to curb stop, per EA	35	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 115,500.00	2,600.00	\$ 91,000.00
	1" Short water service replacement, water main to curb stop, per EA	36	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 101,160.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 111,600.00	2,500.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	Water service replacement, curb stop to house, per EA	62	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 117,552.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 173,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 161,200.00
4	Meter setting rebuild, per EA	77	\$ 550.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 63,525.00
5	Electrical Grounding, per EA	72	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 41,400.00
6	Concrete Service hole restoration, furnish and install, per EA	71	\$ 940.00	\$ 66,740.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 33,725.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 131,350.00
<b>TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE</b>			<b>\$456,702.00</b>		<b>\$488,500.00</b>		<b>\$578,475.00</b>	